



Low Bid Summary

Letting Date: October 26, 2020 Letting ID: 20200074

Call Order	Contract ID / Project(s)	Number of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
005	2020B0074 202006/MNT65A	2	First Choice Masonry Inc.	\$7,063,651.30	\$13,031,867.00	184.49%	\$5,968,215.70
Letting Totals		2		\$7,063,651.30	\$13,031,867.00	184.49%	\$5,968,215.70



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0005	000003	600.000 Employee Training HR	40.00000	24,000.00	21.00000	12,600.00		
0010	612054	10,000.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch DASHED LINE - WHITE LF	1.05000	10,500.00	2.40000	24,000.00		
0015	612054	40,000.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch PARKING MARKING LF	1.10000	44,000.00	2.00000	80,000.00		
0020	612054	30,000.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch SKIP LINE -WHITE LF	1.05000	31,500.00	2.40000	72,000.00		
0025	612054	10,000.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch SKIP LINE YELLOW LF	1.05000	10,500.00	2.40000	24,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID				(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0030	612054 30,000.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch SOLID LINE - WHITE LF	0.95000	28,500.00	1.80000	54,000.00				
0035	612054 30,000.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch SOLID LINE - YELLOW LF	0.95000	28,500.00	1.80000	54,000.00				
0040	612058 55,000.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 6 Inch SOLID LINE LF	1.95000	107,250.00	2.10000	115,500.00				
0045	612060 20,000.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 6 Inch Dash WHITE/YELLOW LF	2.00000	40,000.00	2.70000	54,000.00				
0050	612062 500.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 8 Inch LF	2.75000	1,375.00	4.50000	2,250.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID				(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0055 612064	40,000.000 LF Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 12 Inch	4.65000	186,000.00	5.50000	220,000.00				
0060 612066	55,000.000 LF Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 24 Inch TRANSVERSE	9.35000	514,250.00	7.00000	385,000.00				
0065 612068	300.000 EACH Thermoplastic Pavement Letter	92.00000	27,600.00	172.00000	51,600.00				
0070 612070	300.000 EACH Thermoplastic Pavement Arrow	100.00000	30,000.00	287.00000	86,100.00				
0075 612070	300.000 EACH Thermoplastic Pavement Arrow 8 FT DOUBLE ARROW	190.00000	57,000.00	396.00000	118,800.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0080	612070	300.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Arrow 8 FT, turning arrow EACH	200.00000	60,000.00	397.00000	119,100.00		
0085	612074	50.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Bicycle Marking, 4 Foot EACH	250.00000	12,500.00	257.00000	12,850.00		
0090	612076	60.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Bicycle Marking, 8 Foot EACH	320.00000	19,200.00	331.00000	19,860.00		
0095	612078	40.000 Flexible Delineators for Bicycle Lane EACH	75.00000	3,000.00	175.00000	7,000.00		
0100	612080	40.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Handicap Symbol Marking, 4 Foot EACH	200.00000	8,000.00	314.00000	12,560.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0105	612993	50.000 EACH	375.00000	18,750.00	451.00000	22,550.00		
Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL 8' X 4' WITH 4' X 3'-6" CHEVRON								
0110	612993	1.000 EACH	375.00000	375.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00		
Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - MISCELLANEOUS PAVEMENT MARKING SPECIAL ITEM								
0115	612993	150.000 EACH	375.00000	56,250.00	257.00000	38,550.00		
Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - PAINT DOUBLE ARROW 8 FT								
0120	612993	100.000 EACH	175.00000	17,500.00	185.00000	18,500.00		
Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - PAINT PAVEMENT LETTER 8FT								
0125	612993	150.000 EACH	90.00000	13,500.00	160.00000	24,000.00		
Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - PAINT SINGLE ARROW 8FT								



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID				(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0130	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - PAINT SINGLE TURNING ARROW, 8 FT	150.000 EACH	180.00000 27,000.00	174.00000 26,100.00	26,100.00				
0135	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - RAILROAD/STREET CARS SYMBOL MARKING	5.000 EACH	250.00000 1,250.00	1,750.00000 8,750.00	8,750.00				
0140	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - REMOVE RESET EXISTING DC LAW (PEDESTRIAN/WALK) SIGN	40.000 EACH	350.00000 14,000.00	125.00000 5,000.00	5,000.00				
0145	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - REMOVE/REPLACE DAMAGED DC LAW (PEDESTRIAN WALK) SIGN	40.000 EACH	400.00000 16,000.00	600.00000 24,000.00	24,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0150	612993	40.000 EACH	280.00000	11,200.00	379.00000	15,160.00		
Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - SHARED LANE SYMBOL MARKING								
0155	612993	200.000 EACH	100.00000	20,000.00	98.00000	19,600.00		
Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - SNOW PLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKING REFLECTORS								
0160	612993	40.000 EACH	75.00000	3,000.00	177.00000	7,080.00		
Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - SURFACE MOUNT FLEXIBLE POST								
0165	612993	40.000 EACH	125.00000	5,000.00	213.00000	8,520.00		
Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - surface mount flexible post on invisible base								
0170	612995	200.000 HR	150.00000	30,000.00	184.00000	36,800.00		
Traffic Control Special Item - HR - STANDBY TIME								



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID				(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0175 612997	4,000.000 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT LF DASH LINE (WHITE) 4 INCH	0.75000	3,000.00	2.20000	8,800.00				
0180 612997	6,000.000 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT LF SKIP LINE (WHITE) 4 INCH	0.75000	4,500.00	2.20000	13,200.00				
0185 612997	8,000.000 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT LF SOLID LINE (WHITE) 4 INCH	0.65000	5,200.00	2.00000	16,000.00				
0190 612997	5,000.000 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT LF SOLID LINE (YELLOW) 4 INCH	0.65000	3,250.00	2.00000	10,000.00				
0195 612997	6,000.000 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT LF TRANSVERSE MARKING 12 INCH	0.85000	5,100.00	4.30000	25,800.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID				(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0200	612997 300.000 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT TRANSVERSE MARKING 24 INCH LF	1.10000	330.00	7.00000	2,100.00				
0205	612997 5,000.000 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT TRANSVERSE PARKING MARKING STALL 6 INCH LF	1.55000	7,750.00	4.00000	20,000.00				
0210	612997 5,000.000 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT TRANSVERSE PARKING MARKING STALL, 4 INCH LF	1.25000	6,250.00	2.50000	12,500.00				
0215	612997 3,000.000 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PERFORMED HIGH CONTRAST TAPE 4 INCH LF	8.50000	25,500.00	8.10000	24,300.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID				(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0220	612997 700.000 LF Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PREFORMED HIGH CONTRAST 6 INCH	15.00000	10,500.00	10.50000	7,350.00				
0225	612997 300.000 LF Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PREFORMED HIGH CONTRAST TAPE 12 INCH	30.00000	9,000.00	18.00000	5,400.00				
0230	612997 10,000.000 LF Traffic Control Special Item - LF - THERMOPLASTIC TRANSVERSE PARKING MARKING 4 INCH	1.11000	11,100.00	2.40000	24,000.00				
0235	612999 3,000.000 SF Traffic Control Special Item - SF- GREEN SOLID METHYL METHACRYLATE MAKING FOR BIKE LANE	5.25000	15,750.00	10.60000	31,800.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID				(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0240	612999	5,000.000		1.00000	5,000.00	2.20000	11,000.00		
Traffic Control Special Item - SF- PAINT SKIP LINE (YELLOW) 4"		SF							
0245	612999	4,000.000		5.25000	21,000.00	16.20000	64,800.00		
Traffic Control Special Item - SF- RED SOLID METHYL METHACRYLATE MARKING FOR BUS LANE		SF							
0250	612999	2,000.000		5.25000	10,500.00	4.00000	8,000.00		
Traffic Control Special Item - SF- Removal of pavement marking larger than 4 inch		SF							
0255	612999	4,000.000		5.25000	21,000.00	4.00000	16,000.00		
Traffic Control Special Item - SF- REMOVAL OF SYMBOL OR WORD (THERMOPLASTIC AND PAINT)		SF							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID				(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:				
0260	612999	8,000.000	5.25000	42,000.00	4.00000	32,000.00			
	Traffic Control Special Item - SF-REMOVAL OF THERMOPLASTIC/PAINT MARKING OF 4" LINE	SF							
0265	612999	4,000.000	5.00000	20,000.00	4.30000	17,200.00			
	Traffic Control Special Item - SF-WHITE/YELLOW ISLAND MARKING	SF							
Section Totals:				\$1,704,230.00		\$2,131,080.00			
Life Cycle Costs:									
Section Total with LCC:				\$1,704,230.00		\$2,131,080.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID				(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0270 000003	600.000 Employee Training HR	40.00000	24,000.00	21.32000	12,792.00				
0275 612054	20,000.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch DASHED LINE - WHITE LF	1.10000	22,000.00	2.44000	48,800.00				
0280 612054	60,000.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch PARKING MARKING LF	1.15000	69,000.00	2.03000	121,800.00				
0285 612054	100,000.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch SKIP LINE -WHITE LF	1.10000	110,000.00	2.44000	244,000.00				
0290 612054	15,000.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch SKIP LINE YELLOW LF	1.10000	16,500.00	2.44000	36,600.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID				(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0295	612054 90,000.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch SOLID LINE - WHITE LF	0.98000	88,200.00	1.83000	164,700.00				
0300	612054 70,000.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch SOLID LINE - YELLOW LF	0.98000	68,600.00	1.83000	128,100.00				
0305	612058 70,000.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 6 Inch SOLID LINE LF	2.00000	140,000.00	2.13000	149,100.00				
0310	612060 30,000.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 6 Inch Dash WHITE/YELLOW LF	2.06000	61,800.00	2.74000	82,200.00				
0315	612062 500.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 8 Inch LF	2.84000	1,420.00	4.57000	2,285.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID				(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0320 612064	40,000.000 LF Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 12 Inch	4.80000	192,000.00	5.58000	223,200.00				
0325 612066	60,000.000 LF Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 24 Inch TRANSVERSE	9.60000	576,000.00	7.11000	426,600.00				
0330 612068	500.000 EACH Thermoplastic Pavement Letter	95.00000	47,500.00	174.58000	87,290.00				
0335 612070	500.000 EACH Thermoplastic Pavement Arrow	105.00000	52,500.00	291.31000	145,655.00				
0340 612070	500.000 EACH Thermoplastic Pavement Arrow 8 FT DOUBLE ARROW	195.00000	97,500.00	401.94000	200,970.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID				(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0345	612070	500.000	206.00000	103,000.00	402.96000	201,480.00			
	Thermoplastic Pavement Arrow 8 FT, turning arrow	EACH							
0350	612074	50.000	258.00000	12,900.00	260.86000	13,043.00			
	Thermoplastic Pavement Bicycle Marking, 4 Foot	EACH							
0355	612076	100.000	330.00000	33,000.00	335.97000	33,597.00			
	Thermoplastic Pavement Bicycle Marking, 8 Foot	EACH							
0360	612078	50.000	78.00000	3,900.00	177.63000	8,881.50			
	Flexible Delineators for Bicycle Lane	EACH							
0365	612080	75.000	206.00000	15,450.00	318.71000	23,903.25			
	Thermoplastic Pavement Handicap Symbol Marking, 4 Foot	EACH							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0002	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0370	612993	75.000 EACH	386.00000	28,950.00	457.77000	34,332.75		
Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL 8' X 4' WITH 4' X 3'-6" CHEVRON								
0375	612993	1.000 EACH	386.00000	386.00	1,015.00000	1,015.00		
Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - MISCELLANEOUS PAVEMENT MARKING SPECIAL ITEM								
0380	612993	150.000 EACH	386.00000	57,900.00	260.86000	39,129.00		
Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - PAINT DOUBLE ARROW 8 FT								
0385	612993	100.000 EACH	180.00000	18,000.00	187.78000	18,778.00		
Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - PAINT PAVEMENT LETTER 8FT								
0390	612993	150.000 EACH	93.00000	13,950.00	162.40000	24,360.00		
Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - PAINT SINGLE ARROW 8FT								



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID		(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0395 612993	150.000 EACH	185.00000	27,750.00	176.61000	26,491.50		
Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - PAINT SINGLE TURNING ARROW, 8 FT							
0400 612993	5.000 EACH	257.00000	1,285.00	1,776.25000	8,881.25		
Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - RAILROAD/STREET CARS SYMBOL MARKING							
0405 612993	70.000 EACH	360.00000	25,200.00	126.88000	8,881.60		
Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - REMOVE RESET EXISTING DC LAW (PEDESTRIAN/WALK) SIGN							
0410 612993	70.000 EACH	415.00000	29,050.00	609.00000	42,630.00		
Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - REMOVE/REPLACE DAMAGED DC LAW (PEDESTRIAN WALK) SIGN							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID				(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0415	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - SHARED LANE SYMBOL MARKING	50.000 EACH	288.00000 14,400.00	384.69000 19,234.50	19,234.50				
0420	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - SNOW PLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKING REFLECTORS	200.000 EACH	103.00000 20,600.00	99.47000 19,894.00	19,894.00				
0425	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - SURFACE MOUNT FLEXIBLE POST	50.000 EACH	80.00000 4,000.00	179.66000 8,983.00	8,983.00				
0430	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - surface mount flexible post on invisible base	50.000 EACH	130.00000 6,500.00	216.20000 10,810.00	10,810.00				
0435	612995 Traffic Control Special Item - HR - STANDBY TIME	200.000 HR	150.00000 30,000.00	186.76000 37,352.00	37,352.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID				(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0465	612997 300.000 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT TRANSVERSE MARKING 24 INCH LF	1.15000	345.00	7.11000	2,133.00				
0470	612997 5,000.000 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT TRANSVERSE PARKING MARKING STALL 6 INCH LF	1.60000	8,000.00	4.06000	20,300.00				
0475	612997 5,000.000 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT TRANSVERSE PARKING MARKING STALL, 4 INCH LF	1.30000	6,500.00	2.54000	12,700.00				
0480	612997 5,000.000 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PERFORMED HIGH CONTRAST TAPE 4 INCH LF	8.76000	43,800.00	8.22000	41,100.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0002	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0485	612997	700.000 LF	15.45000	10,815.00	10.66000	7,462.00		
Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PREFORMED HIGH CONTRAST 6 INCH								
0490	612997	300.000 LF	31.00000	9,300.00	18.27000	5,481.00		
Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PREFORMED HIGH CONTRAST TAPE 12 INCH								
0495	612997	20,000.000 LF	1.15000	23,000.00	2.44000	48,800.00		
Traffic Control Special Item - LF - THERMOPLASTIC TRANSVERSE PARKING MARKING 4 INCH								
0500	612999	6,000.000 SF	5.40000	32,400.00	10.76000	64,560.00		
Traffic Control Special Item - SF- GREEN SOLID METHYL METHACRYLATE MAKING FOR BIKE LANE								



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID				(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0505	612999 5,000.000 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- PAINT SKIP LINE (YELLOW) 4" SF	1.05000	5,250.00	2.23000	11,150.00				
0510	612999 7,000.000 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- RED SOLID METHYL METHACRYLATE MARKING FOR BUS LANE SF	5.40000	37,800.00	16.44000	115,080.00				
0515	612999 2,000.000 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- Removal of pavement marking larger than 4 inch SF	5.40000	10,800.00	4.06000	8,120.00				
0520	612999 8,000.000 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- REMOVAL OF SYMBOL OR WORD (THERMOPLASTIC AND PAINT) SF	5.40000	43,200.00	4.06000	32,480.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID		(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0525 612999	8,000.000 SF Traffic Control Special Item - SF-REMOVAL OF THERMOPLASTIC/PAINT MARKING OF 4" LINE	5.40000	43,200.00	4.06000	32,480.00		
0530 612999	4,000.000 SF Traffic Control Special Item - SF-WHITE/YELLOW ISLAND MARKING	5.15000	20,600.00	4.36000	17,440.00		
Section Totals:			\$2,333,461.00		\$3,167,345.35		
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$2,333,461.00		\$3,167,345.35		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0003	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0535	000003	600.000 Employee Training HR	50.00000	30,000.00	21.64000	12,984.00		
0540	612054	20,000.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch DASHED LINE - WHITE LF	1.13000	22,600.00	2.48000	49,600.00		
0545	612054	60,000.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch PARKING MARKING LF	1.18000	70,800.00	2.06000	123,600.00		
0550	612054	100,000.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch SKIP LINE -WHITE LF	1.13000	113,000.00	2.48000	248,000.00		
0555	612054	15,000.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch SKIP LINE YELLOW LF	1.13000	16,950.00	2.48000	37,200.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID				(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0560	612054 90,000.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch SOLID LINE - WHITE LF	1.01000	90,900.00	1.86000	167,400.00				
0565	612054 70,000.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch SOLID LINE - YELLOW LF	1.01000	70,700.00	1.86000	130,200.00				
0570	612058 70,000.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 6 Inch SOLID LINE LF	2.06000	144,200.00	2.16000	151,200.00				
0575	612060 30,000.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 6 Inch Dash WHITE/YELLOW LF	2.12000	63,600.00	2.78000	83,400.00				
0580	612062 500.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 8 Inch LF	2.92000	1,460.00	4.64000	2,320.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID				(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0585 612064	40,000.000 LF Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 12 Inch	4.94000	197,600.00	5.66000	226,400.00				
0590 612066	60,000.000 LF Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 24 Inch TRANSVERSE	9.89000	593,400.00	7.22000	433,200.00				
0595 612068	500.000 EACH Thermoplastic Pavement Letter	97.85000	48,925.00	177.20000	88,600.00				
0600 612070	500.000 EACH Thermoplastic Pavement Arrow	108.15000	54,075.00	295.68000	147,840.00				
0605 612070	500.000 EACH Thermoplastic Pavement Arrow 8 FT DOUBLE ARROW	200.85000	100,425.00	407.97000	203,985.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID		(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0610	612070 Thermoplastic Pavement Arrow 8 FT, turning arrow	500.000	212.00000	106,000.00	409.00000	204,500.00	
0615	612074 Thermoplastic Pavement Bicycle Marking, 4 Foot	50.000	266.00000	13,300.00	264.77000	13,238.50	
0620	612076 Thermoplastic Pavement Bicycle Marking, 8 Foot	100.000	339.00000	33,900.00	341.01000	34,101.00	
0625	612078 Flexible Delineators for Bicycle Lane	50.000	80.00000	4,000.00	180.29000	9,014.50	
0630	612080 Thermoplastic Pavement Handicap Symbol Marking, 4 Foot	75.000	212.00000	15,900.00	323.49000	24,261.75	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID				(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0003	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0635	612993	75.000	398.00000	29,850.00	464.64000	34,848.00			
	Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL 8' X 4' WITH 4' X 3'-6" CHEVRON	EACH							
0640	612993	1.000	398.00000	398.00	1,030.23000	1,030.23			
	Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - MISCELLANEOUS PAVEMENT MARKING SPECIAL ITEM	EACH							
0645	612993	150.000	398.00000	59,700.00	264.77000	39,715.50			
	Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - PAINT DOUBLE ARROW 8 FT	EACH							
0650	612993	100.000	185.00000	18,500.00	190.60000	19,060.00			
	Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - PAINT PAVEMENT LETTER 8FT	EACH							
0655	612993	150.000	96.00000	14,400.00	164.84000	24,726.00			
	Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - PAINT SINGLE ARROW 8FT	EACH							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0003	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0660	612993	150.000 EACH	190.55000	28,582.50	179.26000	26,889.00		
Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - PAINT SINGLE TURNING ARROW, 8 FT								
0665	612993	5.000 EACH	265.00000	1,325.00	1,802.89000	9,014.45		
Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - RAILROAD/STREET CARS SYMBOL MARKING								
0670	612993	70.000 EACH	370.00000	25,900.00	128.78000	9,014.60		
Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - REMOVE RESET EXISTING DC LAW (PEDESTRIAN/WALK) SIGN								
0675	612993	70.000 EACH	428.00000	29,960.00	618.14000	43,269.80		
Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - REMOVE/REPLACE DAMAGED DC LAW (PEDESTRIAN WALK) SIGN								



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID				(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0680	612993	50.000	297.00000	14,850.00	390.46000	19,523.00			
	Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - SHARED LANE SYMBOL MARKING	EACH							
0685	612993	200.000	106.00000	21,200.00	100.96000	20,192.00			
	Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - SNOW PLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKING REFLECTORS	EACH							
0690	612993	50.000	83.00000	4,150.00	182.35000	9,117.50			
	Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - SURFACE MOUNT FLEXIBLE POST	EACH							
0695	612993	50.000	134.00000	6,700.00	219.44000	10,972.00			
	Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - surface mount flexible post on invisible base	EACH							
0700	612995	200.000	155.00000	31,000.00	189.56000	37,912.00			
	Traffic Control Special Item - HR - STANDBY TIME	HR							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID				(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0003	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0705	612997	4,000.000		0.80000	3,200.00	2.26000	9,040.00		
	Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT DASH LINE (WHITE) 4 INCH	LF							
0710	612997	6,000.000		0.80000	4,800.00	2.26000	13,560.00		
	Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT SKIP LINE (WHITE) 4 INCH	LF							
0715	612997	8,000.000		0.70000	5,600.00	2.06000	16,480.00		
	Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT SOLID LINE (WHITE) 4 INCH	LF							
0720	612997	5,000.000		0.70000	3,500.00	2.06000	10,300.00		
	Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT SOLID LINE (YELLOW) 4 INCH	LF							
0725	612997	10,000.000		0.91000	9,100.00	4.43000	44,300.00		
	Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT TRANSVERSE MARKING 12 INCH	LF							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID				(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0730	612997 300.000 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT TRANSVERSE MARKING 24 INCH LF	1.18000	354.00	7.22000	2,166.00				
0735	612997 5,000.000 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT TRANSVERSE PARKING MARKING STALL 6 INCH LF	1.65000	8,250.00	4.12000	20,600.00				
0740	612997 5,000.000 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT TRANSVERSE PARKING MARKING STALL, 4 INCH LF	1.34000	6,700.00	2.58000	12,900.00				
0745	612997 5,000.000 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PERFORMED HIGH CONTRAST TAPE 4 INCH LF	9.02000	45,100.00	8.34000	41,700.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0003	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0750	612997	700.000 LF	15.92000	11,144.00	10.82000	7,574.00		
Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PREFORMED HIGH CONTRAST 6 INCH								
0755	612997	300.000 LF	32.00000	9,600.00	18.54000	5,562.00		
Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PREFORMED HIGH CONTRAST TAPE 12 INCH								
0760	612997	20,000.000 LF	1.18000	23,600.00	2.48000	49,600.00		
Traffic Control Special Item - LF - THERMOPLASTIC TRANSVERSE PARKING MARKING 4 INCH								
0765	612999	6,000.000 SF	5.60000	33,600.00	10.92000	65,520.00		
Traffic Control Special Item - SF- GREEN SOLID METHYL METHACRYLATE MAKING FOR BIKE LANE								



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID				(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0003	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0770	612999	5,000.000	1.09000	5,450.00	2.26000	11,300.00			
Traffic Control Special Item - SF- PAINT SKIP LINE (YELLOW) 4"		SF							
0775	612999	7,000.000	5.60000	39,200.00	16.69000	116,830.00			
Traffic Control Special Item - SF- RED SOLID METHYL METHACRYLATE MARKING FOR BUS LANE		SF							
0780	612999	2,000.000	5.60000	11,200.00	4.12000	8,240.00			
Traffic Control Special Item - SF- Removal of pavement marking larger than 4 inch		SF							
0785	612999	8,000.000	5.60000	44,800.00	4.12000	32,960.00			
Traffic Control Special Item - SF- REMOVAL OF SYMBOL OR WORD (THERMOPLASTIC AND PAINT)		SF							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID		(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0790 612999	8,000.000 SF Traffic Control Special Item - SF-REMOVAL OF THERMOPLASTIC/PAINT MARKING OF 4" LINE	5.60000	44,800.00	4.12000	32,960.00		
0795 612999	4,000.000 SF Traffic Control Special Item - SF-WHITE/YELLOW ISLAND MARKING	5.30000	21,200.00	4.43000	17,720.00		
Section Totals:			\$2,409,448.50		\$3,215,640.83		
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$2,409,448.50		\$3,215,640.83		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0004	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0800	000003	600.000	55.00000	33,000.00	21.96000	13,176.00		
	Employee Training	HR						
0805	612054	20,000.000	1.17000	23,400.00	2.52000	50,400.00		
	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch DASHED LINE - WHITE	LF						
0810	612054	60,000.000	1.22000	73,200.00	2.09000	125,400.00		
	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch PARKING MARKING	LF						
0815	612054	100,000.000	1.17000	117,000.00	2.52000	252,000.00		
	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch SKIP LINE -WHITE	LF						
0820	612054	15,000.000	1.17000	17,550.00	2.52000	37,800.00		
	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch SKIP LINE YELLOW	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID				(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0825	612054 90,000.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch SOLID LINE - WHITE LF	1.05000	94,500.00	1.89000	170,100.00				
0830	612054 70,000.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch SOLID LINE - YELLOW LF	1.05000	73,500.00	1.89000	132,300.00				
0835	612058 70,000.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 6 Inch SOLID LINE LF	2.12000	148,400.00	2.19000	153,300.00				
0840	612060 30,000.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 6 Inch Dash WHITE/YELLOW LF	2.18000	65,400.00	2.82000	84,600.00				
0845	612062 500.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 8 Inch LF	3.00000	1,500.00	4.71000	2,355.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0004	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0850	612064	40,000.000	5.08000	203,200.00	5.74000	229,600.00		
	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 12 Inch	LF						
0855	612066	60,000.000	10.18000	610,800.00	7.33000	439,800.00		
	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 24 Inch TRANSVERSE	LF						
0860	612068	500.000	100.78000	50,390.00	179.86000	89,930.00		
	Thermoplastic Pavement Letter	EACH						
0865	612070	500.000	111.40000	55,700.00	300.12000	150,060.00		
	Thermoplastic Pavement Arrow	EACH						
0870	612070	500.000	207.00000	103,500.00	414.09000	207,045.00		
	Thermoplastic Pavement Arrow 8 FT DOUBLE ARROW	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID		(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0875 612070	500.000 EACH Thermoplastic Pavement Arrow 8 FT, turning arrow	218.00000	109,000.00	415.14000	207,570.00		
0880 612074	50.000 EACH Thermoplastic Pavement Bicycle Marking, 4 Foot	274.00000	13,700.00	268.74000	13,437.00		
0885 612076	100.000 EACH Thermoplastic Pavement Bicycle Marking, 8 Foot	349.00000	34,900.00	346.13000	34,613.00		
0890 612078	50.000 EACH Flexible Delineators for Bicycle Lane	82.40000	4,120.00	182.99000	9,149.50		
0895 612080	75.000 EACH Thermoplastic Pavement Handicap Symbol Marking, 4 Foot	218.00000	16,350.00	328.34000	24,625.50		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0004	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0900	612993	75.000 EACH	401.00000	30,075.00	471.61000	35,370.75		
Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL 8' X 4' WITH 4' X 3'-6" CHEVRON								
0905	612993	1.000 EACH	401.00000	401.00	1,045.68000	1,045.68		
Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - MISCELLANEOUS PAVEMENT MARKING SPECIAL ITEM								
0910	612993	150.000 EACH	401.00000	60,150.00	268.74000	40,311.00		
Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - PAINT DOUBLE ARROW 8 FT								
0915	612993	100.000 EACH	190.55000	19,055.00	193.46000	19,346.00		
Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - PAINT PAVEMENT LETTER 8FT								
0920	612993	150.000 EACH	98.88000	14,832.00	167.31000	25,096.50		
Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - PAINT SINGLE ARROW 8FT								



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID		(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0925 612993	150.000 EACH Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - PAINT SINGLE TURNING ARROW, 8 FT	196.25000	29,437.50	181.95000	27,292.50		
0930 612993	5.000 EACH Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - RAILROAD/STREET CARS SYMBOL MARKING	273.00000	1,365.00	1,829.93000	9,149.65		
0935 612993	70.000 EACH Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - REMOVE RESET EXISTING DC LAW (PEDESTRIAN/WALK) SIGN	381.00000	26,670.00	130.71000	9,149.70		
0940 612993	70.000 EACH Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - REMOVE/REPLACE DAMAGED DC LAW (PEDESTRIAN WALK) SIGN	441.00000	30,870.00	627.41000	43,918.70		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0004	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0945	612993	50.000 EACH	306.00000	15,300.00	396.32000	19,816.00		
		Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - SHARED LANE SYMBOL MARKING						
0950	612993	200.000 EACH	109.00000	21,800.00	102.47000	20,494.00		
		Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - SNOW PLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKING REFLECTORS						
0955	612993	50.000 EACH	85.50000	4,275.00	185.09000	9,254.50		
		Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - SURFACE MOUNT FLEXIBLE POST						
0960	612993	50.000 EACH	138.00000	6,900.00	222.73000	11,136.50		
		Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - surface mount flexible post on invisible base						
0965	612995	200.000 HR	155.00000	31,000.00	192.40000	38,480.00		
		Traffic Control Special Item - HR - STANDBY TIME						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID				(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:		
0970	612997 4,000.000 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT LF DASH LINE (WHITE) 4 INCH	0.83000	3,320.00	2.29000	9,160.00				
0975	612997 6,000.000 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT LF SKIP LINE (WHITE) 4 INCH	0.83000	4,980.00	2.29000	13,740.00				
0980	612997 8,000.000 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT LF SOLID LINE (WHITE) 4 INCH	0.72000	5,760.00	2.09000	16,720.00				
0985	612997 5,000.000 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT LF SOLID LINE (YELLOW) 4 INCH	0.72000	3,600.00	2.09000	10,450.00				
0990	612997 10,000.000 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT LF TRANSVERSE MARKING 12 INCH	0.94000	9,400.00	4.50000	45,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID				(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0995	612997 300.000 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT TRANSVERSE MARKING 24 INCH LF	1.22000	366.00	7.33000	2,199.00				
1000	612997 5,000.000 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT TRANSVERSE PARKING MARKING STALL 6 INCH LF	1.70000	8,500.00	4.18000	20,900.00				
1005	612997 5,000.000 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT TRANSVERSE PARKING MARKING STALL, 4 INCH LF	1.38000	6,900.00	2.62000	13,100.00				
1010	612997 5,000.000 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PERFORMED HIGH CONTRAST TAPE 4 INCH LF	9.30000	46,500.00	8.47000	42,350.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID				(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
1015	612997 700.000 LF Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PREFORMED HIGH CONTRAST 6 INCH	16.40000	11,480.00	10.98000	7,686.00				
1020	612997 300.000 LF Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PREFORMED HIGH CONTRAST TAPE 12 INCH	33.00000	9,900.00	18.82000	5,646.00				
1025	612997 20,000.000 LF Traffic Control Special Item - LF - THERMOPLASTIC TRANSVERSE PARKING MARKING 4 INCH	1.22000	24,400.00	2.52000	50,400.00				
1030	612999 6,000.000 SF Traffic Control Special Item - SF- GREEN SOLID METHYL METHACRYLATE MAKING FOR BIKE LANE	5.77000	34,620.00	11.08000	66,480.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID				(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
1035	612999 5,000.000 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- PAINT SKIP LINE (YELLOW) 4"	1.12000	5,600.00	2.29000	11,450.00				
1040	612999 7,000.000 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- RED SOLID METHYL METHACRYLATE MARKING FOR BUS LANE	5.76000	40,320.00	16.94000	118,580.00				
1045	612999 2,000.000 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- Removal of pavement marking larger than 4 inch	5.76000	11,520.00	4.18000	8,360.00				
1050	612999 8,000.000 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- REMOVAL OF SYMBOL OR WORD (THERMOPLASTIC AND PAINT)	5.76000	46,080.00	4.18000	33,440.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID		(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1055 612999	8,000.000 SF Traffic Control Special Item - SF-REMOVAL OF THERMOPLASTIC/PAINT MARKING OF 4" LINE	5.76000	46,080.00	4.18000	33,440.00		
1060 612999	4,000.000 SF Traffic Control Special Item - SF-WHITE/YELLOW ISLAND MARKING	5.50000	22,000.00	4.50000	18,000.00		
Section Totals:			\$2,482,566.50		\$3,264,223.48		
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$2,482,566.50		\$3,264,223.48		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0005	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1065	000003	600.000	55.00000	33,000.00	22.29000	13,374.00		
	Employee Training	HR						
1070	612054	20,000.000	1.20000	24,000.00	2.56000	51,200.00		
	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch DASHED LINE - WHITE	LF						
1075	612054	60,000.000	1.26000	75,600.00	2.12000	127,200.00		
	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch PARKING MARKING	LF						
1080	612054	100,000.000	1.20000	120,000.00	2.56000	256,000.00		
	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch SKIP LINE -WHITE	LF						
1085	612054	15,000.000	1.20000	18,000.00	2.56000	38,400.00		
	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch SKIP LINE YELLOW	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID				(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
1090	612054 90,000.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch SOLID LINE - WHITE LF	1.08000	97,200.00	1.92000	172,800.00				
1095	612054 70,000.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch SOLID LINE - YELLOW LF	1.08000	75,600.00	1.92000	134,400.00				
1100	612058 70,000.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 6 Inch SOLID LINE LF	2.18000	152,600.00	2.22000	155,400.00				
1105	612060 30,000.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 6 Inch Dash WHITE/YELLOW LF	2.25000	67,500.00	2.86000	85,800.00				
1110	612062 500.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 8 Inch LF	3.09000	1,545.00	4.78000	2,390.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID		(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1140	612070 Thermoplastic Pavement Arrow 8 FT, turning arrow	500.000	225.00000	112,500.00	421.37000	210,685.00	
1145	612074 Thermoplastic Pavement Bicycle Marking, 4 Foot	50.000	282.00000	14,100.00	272.77000	13,638.50	
1150	612076 Thermoplastic Pavement Bicycle Marking, 8 Foot	100.000	360.00000	36,000.00	351.32000	35,132.00	
1155	612078 Flexible Delineators for Bicycle Lane	50.000	85.00000	4,250.00	185.73000	9,286.50	
1160	612080 Thermoplastic Pavement Handicap Symbol Marking, 4 Foot	75.000	225.00000	16,875.00	333.27000	24,995.25	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0005	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1165	612993	75.000 EACH	413.00000	30,975.00	478.68000	35,901.00		
Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL 8' X 4' WITH 4' X 3'-6" CHEVRON								
1170	612993	1.000 EACH	413.00000	413.00	1,061.37000	1,061.37		
Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - MISCELLANEOUS PAVEMENT MARKING SPECIAL ITEM								
1175	612993	150.000 EACH	413.00000	61,950.00	272.77000	40,915.50		
Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - PAINT DOUBLE ARROW 8 FT								
1180	612993	100.000 EACH	196.00000	19,600.00	196.36000	19,636.00		
Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - PAINT PAVEMENT LETTER 8FT								
1185	612993	150.000 EACH	102.00000	15,300.00	169.82000	25,473.00		
Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - PAINT SINGLE ARROW 8FT								



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID		(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1190	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - PAINT SINGLE TURNING ARROW, 8 FT	150.000 EACH	202.00000 30,300.00	184.68000 27,702.00			
1195	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - RAILROAD/STREET CARS SYMBOL MARKING	5.000 EACH	281.00000 1,405.00	1,857.38000 9,286.90			
1200	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - REMOVE RESET EXISTING DC LAW (PEDESTRIAN/WALK) SIGN	70.000 EACH	392.00000 27,440.00	132.67000 9,286.90			
1205	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - REMOVE/REPLACE DAMAGED DC LAW (PEDESTRIAN WALK) SIGN	70.000 EACH	454.00000 31,780.00	636.82000 44,577.40			



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID				(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
1210	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - SHARED LANE SYMBOL MARKING	50.000 EACH	315.00000 15,750.00	402.26000 20,113.00	20,113.00				
1215	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - SNOW PLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKING REFLECTORS	200.000 EACH	112.00000 22,400.00	104.01000 20,802.00	20,802.00				
1220	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - SURFACE MOUNT FLEXIBLE POST	50.000 EACH	88.00000 4,400.00	187.87000 9,393.50	9,393.50				
1225	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - surface mount flexible post on invisible base	50.000 EACH	142.00000 7,100.00	226.07000 11,303.50	11,303.50				
1230	612995 Traffic Control Special Item - HR - STANDBY TIME	200.000 HR	160.00000 32,000.00	195.29000 39,058.00	39,058.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID				(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
1235 612997	4,000.000 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT DASH LINE (WHITE) 4 INCH	0.85000	3,400.00	2.32000	9,280.00				
1240 612997	6,000.000 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT SKIP LINE (WHITE) 4 INCH	0.85000	5,100.00	2.32000	13,920.00				
1245 612997	8,000.000 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT SOLID LINE (WHITE) 4 INCH	74.00000	592,000.00	2.12000	16,960.00				
1250 612997	5,000.000 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT SOLID LINE (YELLOW) 4 INCH	0.74000	3,700.00	2.12000	10,600.00				
1255 612997	10,000.000 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT TRANSVERSE MARKING 12 INCH	97.00000	970,000.00	4.57000	45,700.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID				(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
1260	612997 300.000 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT TRANSVERSE MARKING 24 INCH LF	1.26000	378.00	7.44000	2,232.00				
1265	612997 5,000.000 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT TRANSVERSE PARKING MARKING STALL 6 INCH LF	1.75000	8,750.00	4.24000	21,200.00				
1270	612997 5,000.000 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT TRANSVERSE PARKING MARKING STALL, 4 INCH LF	1.42000	7,100.00	2.66000	13,300.00				
1275	612997 5,000.000 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PERFORMED HIGH CONTRAST TAPE 4 INCH LF	9.60000	48,000.00	8.60000	43,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID				(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
1280	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PREFORMED HIGH CONTRAST 6 INCH	700.000	16.90000	11,830.00	11.14000	7,798.00			
1285	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PREFORMED HIGH CONTRAST TAPE 12 INCH	300.000	34.00000	10,200.00	19.10000	5,730.00			
1290	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - THERMOPLASTIC TRANSVERSE PARKING MARKING 4 INCH	20,000.000	1.26000	25,200.00	2.56000	51,200.00			
1295	612999 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- GREEN SOLID METHYL METHACRYLATE MAKING FOR BIKE LANE	6,000.000	5.94000	35,640.00	11.25000	67,500.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID				(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
1300	612999 5,000.000 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- PAINT SKIP LINE (YELLOW) 4"	1.15000	5,750.00	2.32000	11,600.00				
1305	612999 7,000.000 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- RED SOLID METHYL METHACRYLATE MARKING FOR BUS LANE	5.93000	41,510.00	17.19000	120,330.00				
1310	612999 2,000.000 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- Removal of pavement marking larger than 4 inch	5.93000	11,860.00	4.24000	8,480.00				
1315	612999 8,000.000 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- REMOVAL OF SYMBOL OR WORD (THERMOPLASTIC AND PAINT)	5.93000	47,440.00	4.24000	33,920.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Line No / Item ID				(1) First Choice Masonry Inc.		(2) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0005	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:		
1320	612999	8,000.000	5.93000	47,440.00	4.24000	33,920.00			
	Traffic Control Special Item - SF-REMOVAL OF THERMOPLASTIC/PAINT MARKING OF 4" LINE	SF							
1325	612999	4,000.000	5.67000	22,680.00	4.57000	18,280.00			
	Traffic Control Special Item - SF-WHITE/YELLOW ISLAND MARKING	SF							
Section Totals:				\$4,102,161.00		\$3,313,501.32			
Life Cycle Costs:									
Section Total with LCC:				\$4,102,161.00		\$3,313,501.32			
Contract Item Totals				\$13,031,867.00	\$15,091,790.98				
Contract Time Totals									
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals				\$0.00	\$0.00				
Contract Grand Totals				\$13,031,867.00	\$15,091,790.98				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020

District(s): Citywide

Call Order: 005

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0005	000003 Employee Training	600.000	10.00000	40.00000 HR	6,000.00	24,000.00	400.00%	18,000.00
0010	612054 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch DASHED LINE - WHITE	10,000.00C	0.80000	1.05000 LF	8,000.00	10,500.00	131.25%	2,500.00
0015	612054 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch PARKING MARKING	40,000.00C	0.85000	1.10000 LF	34,000.00	44,000.00	129.41%	10,000.00
0020	612054 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch SKIP LINE -WHITE	30,000.00C	0.80000	1.05000 LF	24,000.00	31,500.00	131.25%	7,500.00
0025	612054 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch SKIP LINE YELLOW	10,000.00C	0.80000	1.05000 LF	8,000.00	10,500.00	131.25%	2,500.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0030	612054 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch SOLID LINE - WHITE	30,000.00C	0.80000	0.95000 LF	24,000.00	28,500.00	118.75%	4,500.00
0035	612054 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch SOLID LINE - YELLOW	30,000.00C	0.80000	0.95000 LF	24,000.00	28,500.00	118.75%	4,500.00
0040	612058 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 6 Inch SOLID LINE	55,000.00C	1.50000	1.95000 LF	82,500.00	107,250.00	130.00%	24,750.00
0045	612060 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 6 Inch Dash WHITE/YELLOW	20,000.00C	1.50000	2.00000 LF	30,000.00	40,000.00	133.33%	10,000.00
0050	612062 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 8 Inch	500.000	2.10000	2.75000 LF	1,050.00	1,375.00	130.95%	325.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0055	612064 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 12 Inch	40,000.00C	3.00000	4.65000 LF	120,000.00	186,000.00	155.00%	66,000.00
0060	612066 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 24 Inch TRANSVERSE	55,000.00C	7.00000	9.35000 LF	385,000.00	514,250.00	133.57%	129,250.00
0065	612068 Thermoplastic Pavement Letter	300.000	65.00000	92.00000 EACH	19,500.00	27,600.00	141.54%	8,100.00
0070	612070 Thermoplastic Pavement Arrow	300.000	80.00000	100.00000 EACH	24,000.00	30,000.00	125.00%	6,000.00
0075	612070 Thermoplastic Pavement Arrow 8 FT DOUBLE ARROW	300.000	140.00000	190.00000 EACH	42,000.00	57,000.00	135.71%	15,000.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0080	612070 Thermoplastic Pavement Arrow 8 FT, turning arrow	300.000	80.00000	200.00000 EACH	24,000.00	60,000.00	250.00%	36,000.00
0085	612074 Thermoplastic Pavement Bicycle Marking, 4 Foot	50.000	100.00000	250.00000 EACH	5,000.00	12,500.00	250.00%	7,500.00
0090	612076 Thermoplastic Pavement Bicycle Marking, 8 Foot	60.000	280.00000	320.00000 EACH	16,800.00	19,200.00	114.29%	2,400.00
0095	612078 Flexible Delineators for Bicycle Lane	40.000	50.00000	75.00000 EACH	2,000.00	3,000.00	150.00%	1,000.00
0100	612080 Thermoplastic Pavement Handicap Symbol Marking, 4 Foot	40.000	160.00000	200.00000 EACH	6,400.00	8,000.00	125.00%	1,600.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0105	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL 8' X 4' WITH 4' X 3'-6" CHEVRON	50.000	450.00000	375.00000 EACH	22,500.00	18,750.00	83.33%	-3,750.00
0110	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - MISCELLANEOUS PAVEMENT MARKING SPECIAL ITEM	1.000	13,030.26000	375.00000 EACH	13,030.26	375.00	2.88%	-12,655.26
0115	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - PAINT DOUBLE ARROW 8 FT	150.000	20.00000	375.00000 EACH	3,000.00	56,250.00	875.00%	53,250.00
0120	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - PAINT PAVEMENT LETTER 8FT	100.000	15.00000	175.00000 EACH	1,500.00	17,500.00	166.67%	16,000.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0125	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - PAINT SINGLE ARROW 8FT	150.000	15.00000	90.00000 EACH	2,250.00	13,500.00	600.00%	11,250.00
0130	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - PAINT SINGLE TURNING ARROW, 8 FT	150.000	16.00000	180.00000 EACH	2,400.00	27,000.00	125.00%	24,600.00
0135	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - RAILROAD/STREET CARS SYMBOL MARKING	5.000	250.00000	250.00000 EACH	1,250.00	1,250.00	100.00%	0.00
0140	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - REMOVE RESET EXISTING DC LAW (PEDESTRIAN/WALK) SIGN	40.000	60.00000	350.00000 EACH	2,400.00	14,000.00	583.33%	11,600.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0145	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - REMOVE/REPLACE DAMAGED DC LAW (PEDESTRIAN WALK) SIGN	40.000	80.00000	400.00000 EACH	3,200.00	16,000.00	500.00%	12,800.00
0150	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - SHARED LANE SYMBOL MARKING	40.000	120.00000	280.00000 EACH	4,800.00	11,200.00	233.33%	6,400.00
0155	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - SNOW PLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKING REFLECTORS	200.000	30.00000	100.00000 EACH	6,000.00	20,000.00	333.33%	14,000.00
0160	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - SURFACE MOUNT FLEXIBLE POST	40.000	150.00000	75.00000 EACH	6,000.00	3,000.00	50.00%	-3,000.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0165	612993	40.000	150.00000	125.00000	6,000.00	5,000.00	83.33%	-1,000.00
	Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - surface mount flexible post on invisible base			EACH				
0170	612995	200.000	100.00000	150.00000	20,000.00	30,000.00	150.00%	10,000.00
	Traffic Control Special Item - HR - STANDBY TIME			HR				
0175	612997	4,000.000	0.20000	0.75000	800.00	3,000.00	375.00%	2,200.00
	Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT DASH LINE (WHITE) 4 INCH			LF				
0180	612997	6,000.000	0.20000	0.75000	1,200.00	4,500.00	375.00%	3,300.00
	Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT SKIP LINE (WHITE) 4 INCH			LF				
0185	612997	8,000.000	0.15000	0.65000	1,200.00	5,200.00	433.33%	4,000.00
	Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT SOLID LINE (WHITE) 4 INCH			LF				



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min:

Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0190	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT SOLID LINE (YELLOW) 4 INCH	5,000.000	0.17000	0.65000 LF	850.00	3,250.00	382.35%	2,400.00
0195	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT TRANSVERSE MARKING 12 INCH	6,000.000	0.60000	0.85000 LF	3,600.00	5,100.00	141.67%	1,500.00
0200	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT TRANSVERSE MARKING 24 INCH	300.000	1.50000	1.10000 LF	450.00	330.00	73.33%	-120.00
0205	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT TRANSVERSE PARKING MARKING STALL 6 INCH	5,000.000	0.30000	1.55000 LF	1,500.00	7,750.00	516.67%	6,250.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min:

Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0210	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT TRANSVERSE PARKING MARKING STALL, 4 INCH	5,000.000	0.25000	1.25000 LF	1,250.00	6,250.00	500.00%	5,000.00
0215	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PERFORMED HIGH CONTRAST TAPE 4 INCH	3,000.000	4.50000	8.50000 LF	13,500.00	25,500.00	188.89%	12,000.00
0220	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PREFORMED HIGH CONTRAST 6 INCH	700.000	9.00000	15.00000 LF	6,300.00	10,500.00	166.67%	4,200.00
0225	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PREFORMED HIGH CONTRAST TAPE 12 INCH	300.000	15.00000	30.00000 LF	4,500.00	9,000.00	200.00%	4,500.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0230	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - THERMOPLASTIC TRANSVERSE PARKING MARKING 4 INCH	10,000.00	0.80000	1.11000 LF	8,000.00	11,100.00	138.75%	3,100.00
0235	612999 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- GREEN SOLID METHYL METHACRYLATE MAKING FOR BIKE LANE	3,000.000	5.00000	5.25000 SF	15,000.00	15,750.00	105.00%	750.00
0240	612999 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- PAINT SKIP LINE (YELLOW) 4"	5,000.000	0.20000	1.00000 SF	1,000.00	5,000.00	500.00%	4,000.00
0245	612999 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- RED SOLID METHYL METHACRYLATE MARKING FOR BUS LANE	4,000.000	5.00000	5.25000 SF	20,000.00	21,000.00	105.00%	1,000.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0250	612999 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- Removal of pavement marking larger than 4 inch	2,000.000	2.50000	5.25000 SF	5,000.00	10,500.00	210.00%	5,500.00
0255	612999 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- REMOVAL OF SYMBOL OR WORD (THERMOPLASTIC AND PAINT)	4,000.000	2.50000	5.25000 SF	10,000.00	21,000.00	210.00%	11,000.00
0260	612999 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- REMOVAL OF THERMOPLASTIC/PAINT MARKING OF 4" LINE	8,000.000	1.00000	5.25000 SF	8,000.00	42,000.00	525.00%	34,000.00
0265	612999 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- WHITE/YELLOW ISLAND MARKING	4,000.000	2.50000	5.00000 SF	10,000.00	20,000.00	200.00%	10,000.00
Section Totals:					\$1,092,730.26	\$1,704,230.00	155.96%	\$611,499.74



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0002		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0270	000003 Employee Training	600.000	10.00000	40.00000 HR	6,000.00	24,000.00	400.00%	18,000.00
0275	612054 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch DASHED LINE - WHITE	20,000.000	0.80000	1.10000 LF	16,000.00	22,000.00	137.50%	6,000.00
0280	612054 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch PARKING MARKING	60,000.000	0.85000	1.15000 LF	51,000.00	69,000.00	135.29%	18,000.00
0285	612054 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch SKIP LINE -WHITE	100,000.000	0.80000	1.10000 LF	80,000.00	110,000.00	137.50%	30,000.00
0290	612054 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch SKIP LINE YELLOW	15,000.000	0.80000	1.10000 LF	12,000.00	16,500.00	137.50%	4,500.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0002		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0295	612054 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch SOLID LINE - WHITE	90,000.00C	0.80000	0.98000 LF	72,000.00	88,200.00	122.50%	16,200.00
0300	612054 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch SOLID LINE - YELLOW	70,000.00C	0.80000	0.98000 LF	56,000.00	68,600.00	122.50%	12,600.00
0305	612058 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 6 Inch SOLID LINE	70,000.00C	1.50000	2.00000 LF	105,000.00	140,000.00	133.33%	35,000.00
0310	612060 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 6 Inch Dash WHITE/YELLOW	30,000.00C	1.50000	2.06000 LF	45,000.00	61,800.00	137.33%	16,800.00
0315	612062 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 8 Inch	500.000	2.10000	2.84000 LF	1,050.00	1,420.00	135.24%	370.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0002		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0320	612064 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 12 Inch	40,000.00C	3.00000	4.80000 LF	120,000.00	192,000.00	160.00%	72,000.00
0325	612066 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 24 Inch TRANSVERSE	60,000.00C	7.00000	9.60000 LF	420,000.00	576,000.00	137.14%	156,000.00
0330	612068 Thermoplastic Pavement Letter	500.000	65.00000	95.00000 EACH	32,500.00	47,500.00	146.15%	15,000.00
0335	612070 Thermoplastic Pavement Arrow	500.000	80.00000	105.00000 EACH	40,000.00	52,500.00	131.25%	12,500.00
0340	612070 Thermoplastic Pavement Arrow 8 FT DOUBLE ARROW	500.000	140.00000	195.00000 EACH	70,000.00	97,500.00	139.29%	27,500.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0002		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0345	612070 Thermoplastic Pavement Arrow 8 FT, turning arrow	500.000	80.00000	206.00000 EACH	40,000.00	103,000.00	257.50%	63,000.00
0350	612074 Thermoplastic Pavement Bicycle Marking, 4 Foot	50.000	100.00000	258.00000 EACH	5,000.00	12,900.00	258.00%	7,900.00
0355	612076 Thermoplastic Pavement Bicycle Marking, 8 Foot	100.000	280.00000	330.00000 EACH	28,000.00	33,000.00	117.86%	5,000.00
0360	612078 Flexible Delineators for Bicycle Lane	50.000	50.00000	78.00000 EACH	2,500.00	3,900.00	156.00%	1,400.00
0365	612080 Thermoplastic Pavement Handicap Symbol Marking, 4 Foot	75.000	160.00000	206.00000 EACH	12,000.00	15,450.00	128.75%	3,450.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0002		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0370	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL 8' X 4' WITH 4' X 3'-6" CHEVRON	75.000	450.00000	386.00000 EACH	33,750.00	28,950.00	85.78%	-4,800.00
0375	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - MISCELLANEOUS PAVEMENT MARKING SPECIAL ITEM	1.000	6,180.26000	386.00000 EACH	6,180.26	386.00	6.25%	-5,794.26
0380	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - PAINT DOUBLE ARROW 8 FT	150.000	20.00000	386.00000 EACH	3,000.00	57,900.00	930.00%	54,900.00
0385	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - PAINT PAVEMENT LETTER 8FT	100.000	15.00000	180.00000 EACH	1,500.00	18,000.00	200.00%	16,500.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min:

Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0002		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0390	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - PAINT SINGLE ARROW 8FT	150.000	15.00000	93.00000 EACH	2,250.00	13,950.00	620.00%	11,700.00
0395	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - PAINT SINGLE TURNING ARROW, 8 FT	150.000	16.00000	185.00000 EACH	2,400.00	27,750.00	156.25%	25,350.00
0400	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - RAILROAD/STREET CARS SYMBOL MARKING	5.000	250.00000	257.00000 EACH	1,250.00	1,285.00	102.80%	35.00
0405	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - REMOVE RESET EXISTING DC LAW (PEDESTRIAN/WALK) SIGN	70.000	60.00000	360.00000 EACH	4,200.00	25,200.00	600.00%	21,000.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0002		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0410	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - REMOVE/REPLACE DAMAGED DC LAW (PEDESTRIAN WALK) SIGN	70.000	80.00000	415.00000 EACH	5,600.00	29,050.00	518.75%	23,450.00
0415	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - SHARED LANE SYMBOL MARKING	50.000	120.00000	288.00000 EACH	6,000.00	14,400.00	240.00%	8,400.00
0420	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - SNOW PLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKING REFLECTORS	200.000	30.00000	103.00000 EACH	6,000.00	20,600.00	343.33%	14,600.00
0425	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - SURFACE MOUNT FLEXIBLE POST	50.000	150.00000	80.00000 EACH	7,500.00	4,000.00	53.33%	-3,500.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0002		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0430	612993	50.000	150.00000	130.00000	7,500.00	6,500.00	86.67%	-1,000.00
	Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - surface mount flexible post on invisible base			EACH				
0435	612995	200.000	100.00000	150.00000	20,000.00	30,000.00	150.00%	10,000.00
	Traffic Control Special Item - HR - STANDBY TIME			HR				
0440	612997	4,000.000	0.20000	0.77000	800.00	3,080.00	385.00%	2,280.00
	Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT DASH LINE (WHITE) 4 INCH			LF				
0445	612997	6,000.000	0.20000	0.77000	1,200.00	4,620.00	385.00%	3,420.00
	Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT SKIP LINE (WHITE) 4 INCH			LF				
0450	612997	8,000.000	0.15000	0.67000	1,200.00	5,360.00	446.67%	4,160.00
	Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT SOLID LINE (WHITE) 4 INCH			LF				



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min:

Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0002		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0455	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT SOLID LINE (YELLOW) 4 INCH	5,000.000	0.17000	0.67000 LF	850.00	3,350.00	394.12%	2,500.00
0460	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT TRANSVERSE MARKING 12 INCH	10,000.000	0.60000	0.88000 LF	6,000.00	8,800.00	146.67%	2,800.00
0465	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT TRANSVERSE MARKING 24 INCH	300.000	1.50000	1.15000 LF	450.00	345.00	76.67%	-105.00
0470	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT TRANSVERSE PARKING MARKING STALL 6 INCH	5,000.000	0.30000	1.60000 LF	1,500.00	8,000.00	533.33%	6,500.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min:

Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0002		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0475	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT TRANSVERSE PARKING MARKING STALL, 4 INCH	5,000.000	0.25000	1.30000 LF	1,250.00	6,500.00	520.00%	5,250.00
0480	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PERFORMED HIGH CONTRAST TAPE 4 INCH	5,000.000	4.50000	8.76000 LF	22,500.00	43,800.00	194.67%	21,300.00
0485	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PREFORMED HIGH CONTRAST 6 INCH	700.000	9.00000	15.45000 LF	6,300.00	10,815.00	171.67%	4,515.00
0490	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PREFORMED HIGH CONTRAST TAPE 12 INCH	300.000	15.00000	31.00000 LF	4,500.00	9,300.00	206.67%	4,800.00



District Department of Transportation

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027

Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0002		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0495	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - THERMOPLASTIC TRANSVERSE PARKING MARKING 4 INCH	20,000.00	0.80000	1.15000 LF	16,000.00	23,000.00	143.75%	7,000.00
0500	612999 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- GREEN SOLID METHYL METHACRYLATE MAKING FOR BIKE LANE	6,000.000	5.00000	5.40000 SF	30,000.00	32,400.00	108.00%	2,400.00
0505	612999 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- PAINT SKIP LINE (YELLOW) 4"	5,000.000	0.20000	1.05000 SF	1,000.00	5,250.00	525.00%	4,250.00
0510	612999 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- RED SOLID METHYL METHACRYLATE MARKING FOR BUS LANE	7,000.000	5.00000	5.40000 SF	35,000.00	37,800.00	108.00%	2,800.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0002		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0515	612999 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- Removal of pavement marking larger than 4 inch	2,000.000	2.50000	5.40000 SF	5,000.00	10,800.00	216.00%	5,800.00
0520	612999 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- REMOVAL OF SYMBOL OR WORD (THERMOPLASTIC AND PAINT)	8,000.000	2.50000	5.40000 SF	20,000.00	43,200.00	216.00%	23,200.00
0525	612999 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- REMOVAL OF THERMOPLASTIC/PAINT MARKING OF 4" LINE	8,000.000	1.00000	5.40000 SF	8,000.00	43,200.00	540.00%	35,200.00
0530	612999 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- WHITE/YELLOW ISLAND MARKING	4,000.000	2.50000	5.15000 SF	10,000.00	20,600.00	206.00%	10,600.00
Section Totals:					\$1,492,730.26	\$2,333,461.00	156.32%	\$840,730.74



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0003		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0535	000003 Employee Training	600.000	10.00000	50.00000 HR	6,000.00	30,000.00	500.00%	24,000.00
0540	612054 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch DASHED LINE - WHITE	20,000.00C	0.80000	1.13000 LF	16,000.00	22,600.00	141.25%	6,600.00
0545	612054 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch PARKING MARKING	60,000.00C	0.85000	1.18000 LF	51,000.00	70,800.00	138.82%	19,800.00
0550	612054 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch SKIP LINE -WHITE	100,000.0C	0.80000	1.13000 LF	80,000.00	113,000.00	141.25%	33,000.00
0555	612054 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch SKIP LINE YELLOW	15,000.00C	0.80000	1.13000 LF	12,000.00	16,950.00	141.25%	4,950.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0003		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0560	612054 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch SOLID LINE - WHITE	90,000.00C	0.80000	1.01000 LF	72,000.00	90,900.00	126.25%	18,900.00
0565	612054 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch SOLID LINE - YELLOW	70,000.00C	0.80000	1.01000 LF	56,000.00	70,700.00	126.25%	14,700.00
0570	612058 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 6 Inch SOLID LINE	70,000.00C	1.50000	2.06000 LF	105,000.00	144,200.00	137.33%	39,200.00
0575	612060 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 6 Inch Dash WHITE/YELLOW	30,000.00C	1.50000	2.12000 LF	45,000.00	63,600.00	141.33%	18,600.00
0580	612062 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 8 Inch	500.000	2.10000	2.92000 LF	1,050.00	1,460.00	139.05%	410.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0003		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0585	612064 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 12 Inch	40,000.00C	3.00000	4.94000 LF	120,000.00	197,600.00	164.67%	77,600.00
0590	612066 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 24 Inch TRANSVERSE	60,000.00C	7.00000	9.89000 LF	420,000.00	593,400.00	141.29%	173,400.00
0595	612068 Thermoplastic Pavement Letter	500.000	65.00000	97.85000 EACH	32,500.00	48,925.00	150.54%	16,425.00
0600	612070 Thermoplastic Pavement Arrow	500.000	80.00000	108.15000 EACH	40,000.00	54,075.00	135.19%	14,075.00
0605	612070 Thermoplastic Pavement Arrow 8 FT DOUBLE ARROW	500.000	140.00000	200.85000 EACH	70,000.00	100,425.00	143.46%	30,425.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0003		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0610	612070 Thermoplastic Pavement Arrow 8 FT, turning arrow	500.000	80.00000	212.00000 EACH	40,000.00	106,000.00	265.00%	66,000.00
0615	612074 Thermoplastic Pavement Bicycle Marking, 4 Foot	50.000	100.00000	266.00000 EACH	5,000.00	13,300.00	266.00%	8,300.00
0620	612076 Thermoplastic Pavement Bicycle Marking, 8 Foot	100.000	280.00000	339.00000 EACH	28,000.00	33,900.00	121.07%	5,900.00
0625	612078 Flexible Delineators for Bicycle Lane	50.000	50.00000	80.00000 EACH	2,500.00	4,000.00	160.00%	1,500.00
0630	612080 Thermoplastic Pavement Handicap Symbol Marking, 4 Foot	75.000	160.00000	212.00000 EACH	12,000.00	15,900.00	132.50%	3,900.00



District Department of Transportation

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027

Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0003		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0635	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL 8' X 4' WITH 4' X 3'-6" CHEVRON	75.000	450.00000	398.00000 EACH	33,750.00	29,850.00	88.44%	-3,900.00
0640	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - MISCELLANEOUS PAVEMENT MARKING SPECIAL ITEM	1.000	6,180.26000	398.00000 EACH	6,180.26	398.00	6.44%	-5,782.26
0645	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - PAINT DOUBLE ARROW 8 FT	150.000	20.00000	398.00000 EACH	3,000.00	59,700.00	990.00%	56,700.00
0650	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - PAINT PAVEMENT LETTER 8FT	100.000	15.00000	185.00000 EACH	1,500.00	18,500.00	233.33%	17,000.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0003		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0655	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - PAINT SINGLE ARROW 8FT	150.000	15.00000	96.00000 EACH	2,250.00	14,400.00	640.00%	12,150.00
0660	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - PAINT SINGLE TURNING ARROW, 8 FT	150.000	16.00000	190.55000 EACH	2,400.00	28,582.50	190.94%	26,182.50
0665	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - RAILROAD/STREET CARS SYMBOL MARKING	5.000	250.00000	265.00000 EACH	1,250.00	1,325.00	106.00%	75.00
0670	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - REMOVE RESET EXISTING DC LAW (PEDESTRIAN/WALK) SIGN	70.000	60.00000	370.00000 EACH	4,200.00	25,900.00	616.67%	21,700.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0003		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0675	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - REMOVE/REPLACE DAMAGED DC LAW (PEDESTRIAN WALK) SIGN	70.000	80.00000	428.00000 EACH	5,600.00	29,960.00	535.00%	24,360.00
0680	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - SHARED LANE SYMBOL MARKING	50.000	120.00000	297.00000 EACH	6,000.00	14,850.00	247.50%	8,850.00
0685	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - SNOW PLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKING REFLECTORS	200.000	30.00000	106.00000 EACH	6,000.00	21,200.00	353.33%	15,200.00
0690	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - SURFACE MOUNT FLEXIBLE POST	50.000	150.00000	83.00000 EACH	7,500.00	4,150.00	55.33%	-3,350.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0003		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0695	612993	50.000	150.00000	134.00000	7,500.00	6,700.00	89.33%	-800.00
	Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - surface mount flexible post on invisible base			EACH				
0700	612995	200.000	100.00000	155.00000	20,000.00	31,000.00	155.00%	11,000.00
	Traffic Control Special Item - HR - STANDBY TIME			HR				
0705	612997	4,000.000	0.20000	0.80000	800.00	3,200.00	400.00%	2,400.00
	Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT DASH LINE (WHITE) 4 INCH			LF				
0710	612997	6,000.000	0.20000	0.80000	1,200.00	4,800.00	400.00%	3,600.00
	Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT SKIP LINE (WHITE) 4 INCH			LF				
0715	612997	8,000.000	0.15000	0.70000	1,200.00	5,600.00	466.67%	4,400.00
	Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT SOLID LINE (WHITE) 4 INCH			LF				



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min:

Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0003		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0720	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT SOLID LINE (YELLOW) 4 INCH	5,000.000	0.17000	0.70000 LF	850.00	3,500.00	411.76%	2,650.00
0725	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT TRANSVERSE MARKING 12 INCH	10,000.000	0.60000	0.91000 LF	6,000.00	9,100.00	151.67%	3,100.00
0730	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT TRANSVERSE MARKING 24 INCH	300.000	1.50000	1.18000 LF	450.00	354.00	78.67%	-96.00
0735	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT TRANSVERSE PARKING MARKING STALL 6 INCH	5,000.000	0.30000	1.65000 LF	1,500.00	8,250.00	550.00%	6,750.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0003		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0740	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT TRANSVERSE PARKING MARKING STALL, 4 INCH	5,000.000	0.25000	1.34000 LF	1,250.00	6,700.00	536.00%	5,450.00
0745	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PERFORMED HIGH CONTRAST TAPE 4 INCH	5,000.000	4.50000	9.02000 LF	22,500.00	45,100.00	200.44%	22,600.00
0750	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PREFORMED HIGH CONTRAST 6 INCH	700.000	9.00000	15.92000 LF	6,300.00	11,144.00	176.89%	4,844.00
0755	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PREFORMED HIGH CONTRAST TAPE 12 INCH	300.000	15.00000	32.00000 LF	4,500.00	9,600.00	213.33%	5,100.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0003		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0760	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - THERMOPLASTIC TRANSVERSE PARKING MARKING 4 INCH	20,000.00	0.80000	1.18000 LF	16,000.00	23,600.00	147.50%	7,600.00
0765	612999 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- GREEN SOLID METHYL METHACRYLATE MAKING FOR BIKE LANE	6,000.000	5.00000	5.60000 SF	30,000.00	33,600.00	112.00%	3,600.00
0770	612999 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- PAINT SKIP LINE (YELLOW) 4"	5,000.000	0.20000	1.09000 SF	1,000.00	5,450.00	545.00%	4,450.00
0775	612999 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- RED SOLID METHYL METHACRYLATE MARKING FOR BUS LANE	7,000.000	5.00000	5.60000 SF	35,000.00	39,200.00	112.00%	4,200.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0003		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0780	612999 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- Removal of pavement marking larger than 4 inch	2,000.000	2.50000	5.60000 SF	5,000.00	11,200.00	224.00%	6,200.00
0785	612999 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- REMOVAL OF SYMBOL OR WORD (THERMOPLASTIC AND PAINT)	8,000.000	2.50000	5.60000 SF	20,000.00	44,800.00	224.00%	24,800.00
0790	612999 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- REMOVAL OF THERMOPLASTIC/PAINT MARKING OF 4" LINE	8,000.000	1.00000	5.60000 SF	8,000.00	44,800.00	560.00%	36,800.00
0795	612999 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- WHITE/YELLOW ISLAND MARKING	4,000.000	2.50000	5.30000 SF	10,000.00	21,200.00	212.00%	11,200.00
Section Totals:					\$1,492,730.26	\$2,409,448.50	161.41%	\$916,718.24



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0004		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0800	000003 Employee Training	600.000	10.00000	55.00000 HR	6,000.00	33,000.00	550.00%	27,000.00
0805	612054 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch DASHED LINE - WHITE	20,000.00C	0.80000	1.17000 LF	16,000.00	23,400.00	146.25%	7,400.00
0810	612054 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch PARKING MARKING	60,000.00C	0.85000	1.22000 LF	51,000.00	73,200.00	143.53%	22,200.00
0815	612054 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch SKIP LINE -WHITE	100,000.0C	0.80000	1.17000 LF	80,000.00	117,000.00	146.25%	37,000.00
0820	612054 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch SKIP LINE YELLOW	15,000.00C	0.80000	1.17000 LF	12,000.00	17,550.00	146.25%	5,550.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0004		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0825	612054 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch SOLID LINE - WHITE	90,000.00C	0.80000	1.05000 LF	72,000.00	94,500.00	131.25%	22,500.00
0830	612054 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch SOLID LINE - YELLOW	70,000.00C	0.80000	1.05000 LF	56,000.00	73,500.00	131.25%	17,500.00
0835	612058 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 6 Inch SOLID LINE	70,000.00C	1.50000	2.12000 LF	105,000.00	148,400.00	141.33%	43,400.00
0840	612060 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 6 Inch Dash WHITE/YELLOW	30,000.00C	1.50000	2.18000 LF	45,000.00	65,400.00	145.33%	20,400.00
0845	612062 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 8 Inch	500.000	2.10000	3.00000 LF	1,050.00	1,500.00	142.86%	450.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0004		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0850	612064 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 12 Inch	40,000.00	3.00000	5.08000 LF	120,000.00	203,200.00	169.33%	83,200.00
0855	612066 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 24 Inch TRANSVERSE	60,000.00	7.00000	10.18000 LF	420,000.00	610,800.00	145.43%	190,800.00
0860	612068 Thermoplastic Pavement Letter	500.000	65.00000	100.78000 EACH	32,500.00	50,390.00	155.05%	17,890.00
0865	612070 Thermoplastic Pavement Arrow	500.000	80.00000	111.40000 EACH	40,000.00	55,700.00	139.25%	15,700.00
0870	612070 Thermoplastic Pavement Arrow 8 FT DOUBLE ARROW	500.000	140.00000	207.00000 EACH	70,000.00	103,500.00	147.86%	33,500.00



District Department of Transportation

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027

Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0004		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0875	612070 Thermoplastic Pavement Arrow 8 FT, turning arrow	500.000	80.00000	218.00000 EACH	40,000.00	109,000.00	272.50%	69,000.00
0880	612074 Thermoplastic Pavement Bicycle Marking, 4 Foot	50.000	100.00000	274.00000 EACH	5,000.00	13,700.00	274.00%	8,700.00
0885	612076 Thermoplastic Pavement Bicycle Marking, 8 Foot	100.000	280.00000	349.00000 EACH	28,000.00	34,900.00	124.64%	6,900.00
0890	612078 Flexible Delineators for Bicycle Lane	50.000	50.00000	82.40000 EACH	2,500.00	4,120.00	164.80%	1,620.00
0895	612080 Thermoplastic Pavement Handicap Symbol Marking, 4 Foot	75.000	160.00000	218.00000 EACH	12,000.00	16,350.00	136.25%	4,350.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0004		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0900	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL 8' X 4' WITH 4' X 3'-6" CHEVRON	75.000	450.00000	401.00000 EACH	33,750.00	30,075.00	89.11%	-3,675.00
0905	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - MISCELLANEOUS PAVEMENT MARKING SPECIAL ITEM	1.000	6,180.26000	401.00000 EACH	6,180.26	401.00	6.49%	-5,779.26
0910	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - PAINT DOUBLE ARROW 8 FT	150.000	20.00000	401.00000 EACH	3,000.00	60,150.00	1005.00%	57,150.00
0915	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - PAINT PAVEMENT LETTER 8FT	100.000	15.00000	190.55000 EACH	1,500.00	19,055.00	270.33%	17,555.00



District Department of Transportation

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027

Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0004		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0920	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - PAINT SINGLE ARROW 8FT	150.000	15.00000	98.88000 EACH	2,250.00	14,832.00	659.20%	12,582.00
0925	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - PAINT SINGLE TURNING ARROW, 8 FT	150.000	16.00000	196.25000 EACH	2,400.00	29,437.50	226.56%	27,037.50
0930	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - RAILROAD/STREET CARS SYMBOL MARKING	5.000	250.00000	273.00000 EACH	1,250.00	1,365.00	109.20%	115.00
0935	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - REMOVE RESET EXISTING DC LAW (PEDESTRIAN/WALK) SIGN	70.000	60.00000	381.00000 EACH	4,200.00	26,670.00	635.00%	22,470.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0004		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0940	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - REMOVE/REPLACE DAMAGED DC LAW (PEDESTRIAN WALK) SIGN	70.000	80.00000	441.00000 EACH	5,600.00	30,870.00	551.25%	25,270.00
0945	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - SHARED LANE SYMBOL MARKING	50.000	120.00000	306.00000 EACH	6,000.00	15,300.00	255.00%	9,300.00
0950	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - SNOW PLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKING REFLECTORS	200.000	30.00000	109.00000 EACH	6,000.00	21,800.00	363.33%	15,800.00
0955	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - SURFACE MOUNT FLEXIBLE POST	50.000	150.00000	85.50000 EACH	7,500.00	4,275.00	57.00%	-3,225.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0004		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0960	612993	50.000	150.00000	138.00000	7,500.00	6,900.00	92.00%	-600.00
	Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - surface mount flexible post on invisible base			EACH				
0965	612995	200.000	100.00000	155.00000	20,000.00	31,000.00	155.00%	11,000.00
	Traffic Control Special Item - HR - STANDBY TIME			HR				
0970	612997	4,000.000	0.20000	0.83000	800.00	3,320.00	415.00%	2,520.00
	Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT DASH LINE (WHITE) 4 INCH			LF				
0975	612997	6,000.000	0.20000	0.83000	1,200.00	4,980.00	415.00%	3,780.00
	Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT SKIP LINE (WHITE) 4 INCH			LF				
0980	612997	8,000.000	0.15000	0.72000	1,200.00	5,760.00	480.00%	4,560.00
	Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT SOLID LINE (WHITE) 4 INCH			LF				



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min:

Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0004		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0985	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT SOLID LINE (YELLOW) 4 INCH	5,000.000	0.17000	0.72000 LF	850.00	3,600.00	423.53%	2,750.00
0990	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT TRANSVERSE MARKING 12 INCH	10,000.000	0.60000	0.94000 LF	6,000.00	9,400.00	156.67%	3,400.00
0995	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT TRANSVERSE MARKING 24 INCH	300.000	1.50000	1.22000 LF	450.00	366.00	81.33%	-84.00
1000	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT TRANSVERSE PARKING MARKING STALL 6 INCH	5,000.000	0.30000	1.70000 LF	1,500.00	8,500.00	566.67%	7,000.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0004		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
1005	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT TRANSVERSE PARKING MARKING STALL, 4 INCH	5,000.000	0.25000	1.38000 LF	1,250.00	6,900.00	552.00%	5,650.00
1010	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PERFORMED HIGH CONTRAST TAPE 4 INCH	5,000.000	4.50000	9.30000 LF	22,500.00	46,500.00	206.67%	24,000.00
1015	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PREFORMED HIGH CONTRAST 6 INCH	700.000	9.00000	16.40000 LF	6,300.00	11,480.00	182.22%	5,180.00
1020	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PREFORMED HIGH CONTRAST TAPE 12 INCH	300.000	15.00000	33.00000 LF	4,500.00	9,900.00	220.00%	5,400.00



District Department of Transportation

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027

Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0004		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
1025	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - THERMOPLASTIC TRANSVERSE PARKING MARKING 4 INCH	20,000.00	0.80000	1.22000 LF	16,000.00	24,400.00	152.50%	8,400.00
1030	612999 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- GREEN SOLID METHYL METHACRYLATE MAKING FOR BIKE LANE	6,000.000	5.00000	5.77000 SF	30,000.00	34,620.00	115.40%	4,620.00
1035	612999 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- PAINT SKIP LINE (YELLOW) 4"	5,000.000	0.20000	1.12000 SF	1,000.00	5,600.00	560.00%	4,600.00
1040	612999 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- RED SOLID METHYL METHACRYLATE MARKING FOR BUS LANE	7,000.000	5.00000	5.76000 SF	35,000.00	40,320.00	115.20%	5,320.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0004		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
1045	612999 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- Removal of pavement marking larger than 4 inch	2,000.000	2.50000	5.76000 SF	5,000.00	11,520.00	230.40%	6,520.00
1050	612999 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- REMOVAL OF SYMBOL OR WORD (THERMOPLASTIC AND PAINT)	8,000.000	2.50000	5.76000 SF	20,000.00	46,080.00	230.40%	26,080.00
1055	612999 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- REMOVAL OF THERMOPLASTIC/PAINT MARKING OF 4" LINE	8,000.000	1.00000	5.76000 SF	8,000.00	46,080.00	576.00%	38,080.00
1060	612999 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- WHITE/YELLOW ISLAND MARKING	4,000.000	2.50000	5.50000 SF	10,000.00	22,000.00	220.00%	12,000.00
Section Totals:					\$1,492,730.26	\$2,482,566.50	166.31%	\$989,836.24



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0005		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
1065	000003 Employee Training	600.000	10.00000	55.00000 HR	6,000.00	33,000.00	550.00%	27,000.00
1070	612054 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch DASHED LINE - WHITE	20,000.00C	0.80000	1.20000 LF	16,000.00	24,000.00	150.00%	8,000.00
1075	612054 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch PARKING MARKING	60,000.00C	0.85000	1.26000 LF	51,000.00	75,600.00	148.24%	24,600.00
1080	612054 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch SKIP LINE -WHITE	100,000.0C	0.80000	1.20000 LF	80,000.00	120,000.00	150.00%	40,000.00
1085	612054 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch SKIP LINE YELLOW	15,000.00C	0.80000	1.20000 LF	12,000.00	18,000.00	150.00%	6,000.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0005		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
1090	612054 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch SOLID LINE - WHITE	90,000.00C	0.80000	1.08000 LF	72,000.00	97,200.00	135.00%	25,200.00
1095	612054 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch SOLID LINE - YELLOW	70,000.00C	0.80000	1.08000 LF	56,000.00	75,600.00	135.00%	19,600.00
1100	612058 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 6 Inch SOLID LINE	70,000.00C	1.50000	2.18000 LF	105,000.00	152,600.00	145.33%	47,600.00
1105	612060 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 6 Inch Dash WHITE/YELLOW	30,000.00C	1.50000	2.25000 LF	45,000.00	67,500.00	150.00%	22,500.00
1110	612062 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 8 Inch	500.000	2.10000	3.09000 LF	1,050.00	1,545.00	147.14%	495.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0005		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
1115	612064 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 12 Inch	40,000.00C	3.00000	5.23000 LF	120,000.00	209,200.00	174.33%	89,200.00
1120	612066 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 24 Inch TRANSVERSE	60,000.00C	7.00000	10.49000 LF	420,000.00	629,400.00	149.86%	209,400.00
1125	612068 Thermoplastic Pavement Letter	500.000	65.00000	104.00000 EACH	32,500.00	52,000.00	160.00%	19,500.00
1130	612070 Thermoplastic Pavement Arrow	500.000	80.00000	115.00000 EACH	40,000.00	57,500.00	143.75%	17,500.00
1135	612070 Thermoplastic Pavement Arrow 8 FT DOUBLE ARROW	500.000	140.00000	213.00000 EACH	70,000.00	106,500.00	152.14%	36,500.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0005		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
1140	612070 Thermoplastic Pavement Arrow 8 FT, turning arrow	500.000	80.00000	225.00000 EACH	40,000.00	112,500.00	281.25%	72,500.00
1145	612074 Thermoplastic Pavement Bicycle Marking, 4 Foot	50.000	100.00000	282.00000 EACH	5,000.00	14,100.00	282.00%	9,100.00
1150	612076 Thermoplastic Pavement Bicycle Marking, 8 Foot	100.000	280.00000	360.00000 EACH	28,000.00	36,000.00	128.57%	8,000.00
1155	612078 Flexible Delineators for Bicycle Lane	50.000	50.00000	85.00000 EACH	2,500.00	4,250.00	170.00%	1,750.00
1160	612080 Thermoplastic Pavement Handicap Symbol Marking, 4 Foot	75.000	160.00000	225.00000 EACH	12,000.00	16,875.00	140.63%	4,875.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min:

Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0005		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
1165	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL 8' X 4' WITH 4' X 3'-6" CHEVRON	75.000	450.00000	413.00000 EACH	33,750.00	30,975.00	91.78%	-2,775.00
1170	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - MISCELLANEOUS PAVEMENT MARKING SPECIAL ITEM	1.000	6,180.26000	413.00000 EACH	6,180.26	413.00	6.68%	-5,767.26
1175	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - PAINT DOUBLE ARROW 8 FT	150.000	20.00000	413.00000 EACH	3,000.00	61,950.00	1065.00%	58,950.00
1180	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - PAINT PAVEMENT LETTER 8FT	100.000	15.00000	196.00000 EACH	1,500.00	19,600.00	306.67%	18,100.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0005		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
1185	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - PAINT SINGLE ARROW 8FT	150.000	15.00000	102.00000 EACH	2,250.00	15,300.00	680.00%	13,050.00
1190	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - PAINT SINGLE TURNING ARROW, 8 FT	150.000	16.00000	202.00000 EACH	2,400.00	30,300.00	262.50%	27,900.00
1195	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - RAILROAD/STREET CARS SYMBOL MARKING	5.000	250.00000	281.00000 EACH	1,250.00	1,405.00	112.40%	155.00
1200	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - REMOVE RESET EXISTING DC LAW (PEDESTRIAN/WALK) SIGN	70.000	60.00000	392.00000 EACH	4,200.00	27,440.00	653.33%	23,240.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0005		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
1205	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - REMOVE/REPLACE DAMAGED DC LAW (PEDESTRIAN WALK) SIGN	70.000	80.00000	454.00000 EACH	5,600.00	31,780.00	567.50%	26,180.00
1210	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - SHARED LANE SYMBOL MARKING	50.000	120.00000	315.00000 EACH	6,000.00	15,750.00	262.50%	9,750.00
1215	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - SNOW PLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKING REFLECTORS	200.000	30.00000	112.00000 EACH	6,000.00	22,400.00	373.33%	16,400.00
1220	612993 Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - SURFACE MOUNT FLEXIBLE POST	50.000	150.00000	88.00000 EACH	7,500.00	4,400.00	58.67%	-3,100.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0005		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
1225	612993	50.000	150.00000	142.00000	7,500.00	7,100.00	94.67%	-400.00
	Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - surface mount flexible post on invisible base			EACH				
1230	612995	200.000	100.00000	160.00000	20,000.00	32,000.00	160.00%	12,000.00
	Traffic Control Special Item - HR - STANDBY TIME			HR				
1235	612997	4,000.000	0.20000	0.85000	800.00	3,400.00	425.00%	2,600.00
	Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT DASH LINE (WHITE) 4 INCH			LF				
1240	612997	6,000.000	0.20000	0.85000	1,200.00	5,100.00	425.00%	3,900.00
	Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT SKIP LINE (WHITE) 4 INCH			LF				
1245	612997	8,000.000	0.15000	74.00000	1,200.00	592,000.00	1333.33%	590,800.00
	Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT SOLID LINE (WHITE) 4 INCH			LF				



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min:

Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0005		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
1250	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT SOLID LINE (YELLOW) 4 INCH	5,000.000	0.17000	0.74000 LF	850.00	3,700.00	435.29%	2,850.00
1255	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT TRANSVERSE MARKING 12 INCH	10,000.000	0.60000	97.00000 LF	6,000.00	970,000.00	166.67%	964,000.00
1260	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT TRANSVERSE MARKING 24 INCH	300.000	1.50000	1.26000 LF	450.00	378.00	84.00%	-72.00
1265	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT TRANSVERSE PARKING MARKING STALL 6 INCH	5,000.000	0.30000	1.75000 LF	1,500.00	8,750.00	583.33%	7,250.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0005		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
1270	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PAINT TRANSVERSE PARKING MARKING STALL, 4 INCH	5,000.000	0.25000	1.42000 LF	1,250.00	7,100.00	568.00%	5,850.00
1275	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PERFORMED HIGH CONTRAST TAPE 4 INCH	5,000.000	4.50000	9.60000 LF	22,500.00	48,000.00	213.33%	25,500.00
1280	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PREFORMED HIGH CONTRAST 6 INCH	700.000	9.00000	16.90000 LF	6,300.00	11,830.00	187.78%	5,530.00
1285	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - PREFORMED HIGH CONTRAST TAPE 12 INCH	300.000	15.00000	34.00000 LF	4,500.00	10,200.00	226.67%	5,700.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0005		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
1290	612997 Traffic Control Special Item - LF - THERMOPLASTIC TRANSVERSE PARKING MARKING 4 INCH	20,000.00	0.80000	1.26000 LF	16,000.00	25,200.00	157.50%	9,200.00
1295	612999 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- GREEN SOLID METHYL METHACRYLATE MAKING FOR BIKE LANE	6,000.000	5.00000	5.94000 SF	30,000.00	35,640.00	118.80%	5,640.00
1300	612999 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- PAINT SKIP LINE (YELLOW) 4"	5,000.000	0.20000	1.15000 SF	1,000.00	5,750.00	575.00%	4,750.00
1305	612999 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- RED SOLID METHYL METHACRYLATE MARKING FOR BUS LANE	7,000.000	5.00000	5.93000 SF	35,000.00	41,510.00	118.60%	6,510.00



District Department of Transportation

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027

Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0005		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
1310	612999 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- Removal of pavement marking larger than 4 inch	2,000.000	2.50000	5.93000 SF	5,000.00	11,860.00	237.20%	6,860.00
1315	612999 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- REMOVAL OF SYMBOL OR WORD (THERMOPLASTIC AND PAINT)	8,000.000	2.50000	5.93000 SF	20,000.00	47,440.00	237.20%	27,440.00
1320	612999 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- REMOVAL OF THERMOPLASTIC/PAINT MARKING OF 4" LINE	8,000.000	1.00000	5.93000 SF	8,000.00	47,440.00	593.00%	39,440.00
1325	612999 Traffic Control Special Item - SF- WHITE/YELLOW ISLAND MARKING	4,000.000	2.50000	5.67000 SF	10,000.00	22,680.00	226.80%	12,680.00
Section Totals:					\$1,492,730.26	\$4,102,161.00	274.81%	\$2,609,430.74



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: 2020B0074

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 26, 2020
2:00PM

District(s): Citywide

Project(s): 202006/MNT65A

Contract Time: 362 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Min:

Max:

Vendor ID/Name: FIRSTC123

First Choice Masonry Inc.

Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items

\$7,063,651.30

\$13,031,867.00

184.49%

\$5,968,215.70

Contract Total Plus Time

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

